relating to the status of surety companies and the workmen's compensation have been complied with.

Finding said contract and bond in proper legal form, I have this day noted my approval thereon and return the same herewith to you, together with all other data submitted in this connection.

Respectfully,

JOHN W. BRICKER,

Attorney General.

3215.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$30,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 17, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3216.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO--\$75,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 17, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3217.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO-\$5,000.00

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 17, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

3218.

APPROVAL, BONDS OF CLEVELAND HEIGHTS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO—\$5,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 17, 1934.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.